CabinetRTA PULL-OUT DRAWER ASSEMBLY AND INSTALLATION ver.2

* Inspect all parts, measure your cabinet’s full opening width, read all instructions prior to
assembling & installation

Video Instruction: https:/lyoutu.be/NtKCpsVbo08

Access the URL or scan the QR code to watch the assembly video instruction > E Wk

What you will need Parts List

=— (1) ‘ g . (optional) W=l  (optional)

(optional) (optional) e Drawer front (1)
. " o Drawer bottom (1)
You will need wooden o Drawerside (2)
SPACERS if your cabinet's inner o Drawer back (1)
width is wider than drawer width o Slide & bracket (2)
(*Spacers are not included) e Sorews (20)
€ Drawer front ‘
@ Drawer back olelele ® ‘ |
@ Drawer sides
O Drawer bottom
© Screws
@ Slides & brackets o
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a. Make sure the grooves stay at the

bottom T

b. Attach one of the drawer sides, a

The grooves stay
at the bottom

drawer back, and a drawer front together

Note: Optionally you may need a hammer to
press firmly, but please use it gently wel
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a. Insert the drawer bottom to the grooves / ; No glue needed

b. Attach another drawer side
Note: No glue needed
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Insert the rear bracket on the slide as
shown in the picture

€ Cabinet member (Outer Slide)
© Slide member (Middle Slide)

@ Drawer member (Inner Smallest Slide)

O Release lever



https://youtu.be/NtKCpsVbo08
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Align the slide’s bottom to the bottom of
the drawer and the inner slide (Drawer
Member) to the drawer front. Secure with
the screws provided.

a. Drill a pilot hole for screw #1 near the
drawer front. Secure the screw #1

b. Drill a pilot hole for screw #2 in the
middle. Secure the screw #2

c. Disengage the lever (see below)

Drawer front

Move the middle &
outer slides so you can see
the #1 & #2 screw holes

Note: Make sure the both sides of the slides are secured horizontally parallel on the
drawer

Screw #1 Screw #2

How to disengage the lever

Press the lever down to
disengage/separate the middle & outer
slides (Slide & Cabinet Members) from the

inner slide (Drawer member)
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After pulling off the middle & outer slides
(and the bracket),

a. Drill a pilot hole for the screw #3 near
the drawer back. Secure the screw #3.

b. Repeat the step 4 & 5 for another side

Screw #3

Note: Make sure the both sides of the slides are secured horizontally parallel on the
drawer
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Install Cabinet Members (the outer slides)

a. Mark the desired location in your
pantry/cabinet/wall etc. by making sure
two sides are horizontally parallel and stay
at the same height

b. Secure the rear brackets at the desired
positions using the 2 screws on each side
c. Secure the Cabinet slides using one
screw on each side

d. Insert the drawer to complete the

installation

Note: Use wooden spacers (not included) on the side wall in your
cabinet if your cabinet’s inner width is wider than drawer width




